## **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:

The Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company For Approval Of Affiliate Agreements Related To The Mitchell Generating Station

Case No. 2021-00421

## Kentucky Power Company's Motion for Informal Conference

)

Kentucky Power Company moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(4) to convene an informal conference, which may be held in person or by teleconference on Wednesday, March 9, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. ET. The purpose of the informal conference is to discuss a proposed amendment to the Mitchell Ownership Agreement concerning the Company's alternate proposal to divide the Mitchell units between Kentucky Power and Wheeling Power, to consider the possibility of settlement, or to discuss other matters that may aid in the handling and disposition of the case.

Wherefore, Kentucky Power respectfully requests the Commission convene an informal conference in this matter on Wednesday, March 9, 2022, at 1:00 p.m. ET.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 moverstreet@stites.com kglass@stites.com COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY